GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1950

LIST OF REQUESTS

Tariff concessions which the Government of CANADA requests from the Government of GUATEMALA

Tariff Item No.	Description of Products	The state of the s	Present Rate of Duty	Proposed Rate
			(Quetzal)	
211-4-4-1	Sardines prepared in oil or in sauces	KG.	0.075	0.055
ex 211-4-4-3	Herring and salmon, in tins	KG.	0.15	0.055
212-1-0-4	Wheat in its natural condition	KG.	0.02	Free
212-2-0-4	Flour: wheat Note:		0.03	0.03
	A scheduled undertaking is requested accordance with Article III, paras 5 and 6 of the G.A.T.T. respecting any regulations which require the purchase of domestic flour.			
ex 212-3-0-2	Oatmeal and rolled oats	KG.	0.04	0.02
341-0-0-1	Fertilizers of all kinds	*1	Free	Free
441-0-0-5	Upper leather, cow and calf	KG.	0.60	0.30
469-3-2-2	Hats for men and boys	KG.	2.50	1.25
473-1-0-1	Newsprint paper: white paper neither sized nor glazed, containing 70 per cent or more	\$ \$		
	mechanical wood pulp, in sheets or rolls	KG.	0.01	Free
ex 484_1_1_1	Aluminum: in sheets, plates and foil	KG.	0.12	0.06
484-1-1-3	Aluminum: in bars, rods, hoops, wire and bands	KG.	0.15	0.075
484-2-2-1	Wire and cables: of copper uncovered, enamelled or not, or covered for protection against the weather	KG.	0.08	0.08